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FHONE
{717) 380-5622

Press Enterprise, Inc,
P.O, Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

&

(g . L oo,
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

July 15, 1993

24 HOUR PUIONE
G17) 784-6100

Enclosed is CK#f5840 in the amount of $297,02, which represents payment for the
advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No. 34 of 1993 E. D, against Ricardo Andrews.

If you have any questions, please coptact us.




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

oy

THONE COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717) 38u-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

July 15, 1993
Mr. Michael Irey, Esquire
38 W. 3rd St.,
Bloomsburg,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#584L in the amount of $50.00, which represents payment for the
good work for the Sheriffs Sale No. 34 of 1993 on Andrews.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincefely %_-
A~
J.H

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
T, 9 b ‘} i

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380

24 HOUR FIIONE
(F17) 3an2-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(787) 784-6300

July 15, 1993

Mrs. Debra Piatt

Pine Township Tax Collector
RR#3 Box 65

Benton, Pa. 17814

Dear Mrs, Piatt:

Enclosed is CK#48.53, which represents payment for the Tax's owed on the Andrews
property sold at Sheriffs Sale No. Friday July 9, 1993 at 10:00 A.M.

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sincer}ly,
T
J.H./ )

Depuity Sheriff




SHERIFF'S SALE ~ COSTS SHEET

Patten Corporation Mid-At,antic VS, Ricardo Anurews
NO, 34 of 1993 E.D.  NO. 469 of 1991 J.D. DATE OF SALE July 9, 1993 10:00A
DOCKET & LEvy $ oo
SERVICE T
NATLING
DVERTISING, SALE BILLs & NEWSPAPERS
OSTING HANDBILLS
MILEAGE o
RYING QDJOURN OF SALE o
HERIFF's DEED B
DISTRIBUTION 7
OTHER AN A, e ' :) o
TOTAL [} 1 | ] [ ] [ ] 1 1 1 [ ] L[] 1 ] $
PRESS-EBTERPRISE, INC, % P
[JENRIE RINTING
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES
TOTAL v v v v v v v o v v 0 .3 i
PROTHONOTARY : Liens LisT $
JEED NOTARIZATION
OTHER
TOTAL v v ¢ v v v v v 0 0 0 .8
ReEcorpER oF DeEDSs: COPYWORK s
DEED .
OTHER
TOTAL v v v v v v v v 0 0« % 7
ReEAL_EsSTATE JAXES: o
EOROUGH% wp, & County Taxes, 19 - 19 $
cHooL fAxes, DisTricT )
DEL INQUENT ?AXES; 1éff*, 19719 , 19
| TOTAL ] 1 1 1 » [] 1 [] [] [] 1 ] $ i . g rr }
MUNICIPAL RENTS:
gENER - aUNICIPALITY , 19 $ )
WATER - MUNICIPALITY , 19
TOTAL 1 [ ] [ ] [ ] 4 1 [ ] [ ] L ] 1 1 [ ] $
SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL + v + « s v v v « v 4+ .
MISCELLANEQUS: TRY i $_ i
TOTAL [ ] [} r [ ] | ] L] [ ] [ ] [} [} ¥ $
TOTAL COSTS v .+, + v+ .+ . .§ ’




FOUNDERS FEDERAL 109
ANDERSON & MATHERS A DIVISION OF UNITED FEDERAL BANK
TRUSTEE ACCOUNT WILLIAMSPORT, FA 17701
416 PINE STREET 60-7528-2313
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701
DATE AMOUNT
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ORDER
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AUTHORIZED S!MGNATURE
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic VS Ricardo Andrews

NO. 34 of 1993 E.D. NO. 469 of 1991

DATE OF SALE: July 9, 1993 10:00 A.M,

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS }

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE

POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ Ao
$
$

MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

k.

PURCHASER(S) : __
ADDRESS e g 1 [
NAME(S) ON DEED: P, o v

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
' TOTAL DUE

LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS




LAW OFFICES

ANDERSON & MATHERS

SUITE 308
416 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17701

DUDLEY N. ANDERSON RORBERT JAMES WOLLET
DANIEL K. MATHERS TELEPHONE # (7171 326-5171 (1927-1990)
RANTI E, WENGER FAX # (717) 3260-6592

July 13, 1993

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P. Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 178158

RE: Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic v. Ricardo Andrews
No. 469-1991
Sheriff Sale of July 9, 1993

Gentlemen:

Kindly recall that the above referenced property was purchased back by my
client, Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, at the Sheriff Sale held on July 9, 1993.

In that regard, enclosed please find our check in the amount of $986.48,
which represents the balance due your office as follows:

Sheriff’'s total costs $1,702.43
Poundage $ 34.05
Less deposit paid $- 750.00

TOTAL $ 986.48

Thank you for your attention and cooperation in this matter. Should you
have any auastions or nead snything further, pleasa don’t heeitnte ¢ contest mC

-y
(e R T Thdabrk inahe,

szry.r,lr__uly yours,
ANDERSON & MATHERS

| \
K;’«(g "}?-j;}}hg\ . .:::._,_f;-?/-i\__\r‘ e

Daniel K. Mathers

DKM/dIm

Enclosure



REV.182 EX (12.89) ' |' h

3 RECORDER’S USE ONLY

i B tore ax Poid

%@fﬂ‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX .. S
COMMOMNWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA s’l‘A‘rEMEN" or VAI-UE

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 260603

HARRISBURG, P4 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds whan (1) the full valuskonsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed
is without consideration, or b{ gift, or (3} o tax exemptlion is cloimed. A Statement of Volus is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more spéice is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to t

Pogs Number

[Deits facorded

he following persan:

Name Telephone Numbaer:
Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr, Sheriff Arsu Code { 717  389-5622

Streat Address City ' Stote T Zip Code 7
P.0. Box 380, Court House, Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

B TRANSFER DAIA Oate of Acceplance of Document ' T

Gran.lor[s:lflessorl:s] Grantes{s}/lassesfs} ’ ' ’ T h
Ricardo Andrews Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic

Street Address (Last Known) Strest Address ' T
5826 Brush Road C/0 Daniel K, Mathers 416 Pine Street

City State Zip Cods City State Zip Code

Philadelphia

Williamsport Pa, 17701

Streat Address

City, Township, Borough

Lot No, 30 Hemlock Acres Pirie Township, Millville, Pa.

County Schocl Disirict [fax Parcel Number T
Columbia Millville 29-13B-13

D VALUATION DAIA

1. Actuet Cosh Considerotion 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Considaration
. . + = —— -
4. County Assessed Yolue 3. Comman Lavel Ratio Facter &. Fair Markat Volue

9354 x
E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amouni of Exemption Claimad th. Perceniage of Interest Convayed

1007 1007

2.25 =  21,046.50

2. Check Appropriate Bax Below for Exemption Cloimed

[j Wil or intestate succession _

{Nome of Decedan) '__”" 7 (Estote Fils Number] T T T
Franster to [ndustrial Development Agency.

Transfer ta agent or straw party. {Atach copy of agencylstraw party agreement).

Transfer between principal ond agent. [Attach copy of agencyfstraw trust agreement}. Tax paid prior deed 5 _

Transfers to the Commonwaalth, the United States, and fnstrumentafities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liew of condemnation.
{Attach copy of resolution).

Transfer from mortgager te a holder of & morigage in default. Morigoge Book Number _ 4D1

Corrective deed (Attach copy of the prior dead).

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles).

OOJ8 O0O00CO

Other {Please explain exemption claimad, if other than listed ohove.)_. . . L

Under penolties of low, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including occomponying information, and to the best of my knawlutgo
and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature ol Qerresponden Respupible rty R Dats
Harry A, Roacﬁrm—:ﬁ., T. :%'é'riff £ Columbia County 7/15/93

(SEE REVERSE)
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

Larraine Kreischer, Publisher’s Assist . .
...... ne Rreischer, fublisher s ASSISTant heing duly sworn according to law deposes

and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal oifice
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsbhurg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper

on. . . June 17, 24, July 1 = 19.93.

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publlshers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregning statement as to time, place, and character of

publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .

Andnow, . .. ......... 19 ... .. , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full.
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Mot of eI LY AugUS VD 92

Renquasted by! Harry A...Readaxmel, Jr.,.. Columbia County

Sheriff

Fevs ) $5 . 0O

COLUMETA COUNTY _TAX CLATH BURE A

‘15 b?;mﬁfmﬁ“



LAW OFFICES

ANDERSON & MATHERS

KUTTE 308
416 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 17701

DUDLEY N, ANDERSCON ROBERT JAMES WOLLET
DANIEL K. MATHERS TELEPHONE # (717) 320-5171 (1927-1990)
RANDI E. WENGER FAX # (717) 326-6892

May 25, 1993

Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P, O, Box 380

(VL g

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Jim Dent

RE: Patten Corporation v. Ricardo Andrews
Sheriff Sale - July 9, 1993, @ 10:00 a.m.
Original No.: 469-1991
Execution No.: 34 Term 1993

Dear Mr. Dent:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Notice Pursuant to P.R.C.P. 3129.2
concerning the above referenced matter. You may keep this copy for your
records.

We have forwarded this notice to be advertised in the Press-Enterprise on
June 17, 24th and July 1, 1993. Additionally, we are mailing copies to the
lienholders set forth therein by first-class mail and will be filing a Certificate of
Service once this is done.

Should you have any questions, don’t hesitate to call.

Vary truly yours,

ANDERSON & MATHERS

//ffﬁfs (r f

\"

Debbie L. Manning
Assistant to Daniel X. Mathers

DLM

Enclosure



ANDERSON
£
MATHERS
TORNEYS AT LAW
415 PINE 5T,

WMSFORT, PA. 17701

PATTEN CORPORATION MID- : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ATLANTIC, :

Plaintiff . OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RICARDO ANDREWS, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : NOQ. 469-1991

NOTICE PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.2

TO: RICARDO ANDREWS, Defendant in the above captioned matter and
owners, or reputed owners of the real estate hereinafter described, and the following
lienholders:

PATTEN CORPORATION
P. O. BOX 810937
BOCA RATON, FL 33481
DPELINQUENT TAX QFFICE
COLUMBIA COCUNTY COURTHOUSE

P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

YOU ARE HEREBY NQTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon a judgment obtained in the above
stated mortgage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, the

Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at SHERLFF'S QFFICE,

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 , Pennsylvania, on

Yriday . the %th day of July . 1993, at _10:00

A .M. the real estate and the improvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit

"A” attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.




The judgment of the Court in which the sale is being held is as follows:
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, No.: 469-1991.
The names of the owners or reputed owners are as follows: RICARDO

ANDREWS,

That a schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheriff, but not later than thirty {30) days after the sale and distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter.

You may have lega! rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you mere specifically of these rights. [If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE

THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE,

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsbury, PA 178156
Teiephone: (717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff Sale and the loss of your
property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A
lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay t he Sheriff’s Sale by filing,

befare the sale occurs, a Petition to Stay the Execution.

ANDERSON
=

AT If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
HERS

PRNEYS AL AW defense or objection, you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the

416 PINE 5T,

MSFORT, PAC 17701




AMDERSCM

e
MATHERS
ORNEYS AT LAW
116 PINE 5T.

ASPORT, PA. 17701

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, the right to have the judgment
opened if you promptly file a Petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and 3
reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the
Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the
Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may alsc have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has
not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the
judgment was entered before twenty (20) days after service of or in certain other events.
To exercise this right you would have to file a Petition to Strike the Judgment.

You may also have the right te Petition the Court to stay or delay the
execution and the Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or
service or demonstrate any other legal or equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the
property is sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff’s Sale.
To exercise this right, you should file a Petition with the Court after the sale and before the
Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will the Deed if no Petition to
set aside the sale is filed within ten {10) days from the date when the Schedule of

Distribution is filed in the Qffice of the Sheriff.

ANDE sowi MATHERS

Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701
{717) 326-5171




LOT NO. 30, SUBDIVISION OF HEMLOCK ACRES
PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30
of the Subdivision of Hemiock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck
Associates, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No. 17 of "Hemlock Acres", said point also being at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30
minutes 00 seconds East 821.50 feet to an iron rod and the westerly line of the
Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of the Lick Run
Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to
an iron rod at the northeast corner of Lot No. 29: thence along the northerly line
of Lot No. 29 North 81 degrees 30 minutes Q0 seconds West 843.37 feet to a
point in the centerline of Hemiock Lane and the easterly line of Lot No. 18; thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 18 and Lot No. 17 and through the centerline of
Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 200.97 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82 acres mare or less.

Subject to ali that portion of Hemiock Lane which extends along and through the
above described lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey
recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the
above mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also under and subject to the restrictions, covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed
of Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated May 19, 1990, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Bock 451, at page 332.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews
under a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
No. 463-1991.

DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Anderson & Mathers

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701

(717} 326-5171



LAW OFFICES

ANDERSON & MATHERS

SUTTE 308
410 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, FENNSYLWANIA 17701

DU FY N, ANDERSON ROBERT JAMES WOLLET
DANTFL K. MATHERS TELEPHONE # (717) 326-517) (1927-1950)
RAND! F. WENGER FAX # (717) 326-6992

May 25, 1993

Sheriff’s Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Jim Dent

RE: Patten Corporation v. Ricardo Andrews
Sheriff Sale - July 9, 19293, @ 10:00 a.m.
Original No.: 469-1991
Execution No.: 34 Term 1983

Dear Mr, Dent:

Pursuant to your request, | have enclosed a copy of the Order of Court
signed by Judge Keller on July 31, 1992, authorizing service by publication in the
above referenced matter.

Should you need anything further, don’t hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

AN _ERSON & MATHERS

\/Z,Mf / : /f//%/ (O

/ ;L_f}"\

Daniel K. Mathers
DKM/dIm

Enciosure
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PATTEN CORPORATION MiD- © IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ATLANTIC, :
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RICARDO ANDREWS, » IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : NO. 469-1991

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this.3 lfﬂ"day of Q‘A-Q' [~ 1992, upon consideration of the
within Motion for Service by Publication, and upon moticn of DANIEL K. MATHERS,
ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, is is ORDERED AND DECREED as follows:

That service upon Defendant, RICARDO ANDREWS, of the Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure filed in the above captioned action shall be effectuated by publishing
notice of the filing of said complaint three {3) times in the Press-Enterprise, pursuant to the

Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 430(c).

BY THE COURT,

[ 3 g’?&\% & Kl
’ J.
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ILLIAMSPORT, PA, 17707

PATTEN CORPORATION MID- . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ATLANTIC, :
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RICARDO ANDREWS, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE o
Defendant : NO. 469-1991 ‘::_'
= -

LY

MOTION FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION

Le

AND NOW COMES DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Hig
Plaintiff in the above captioned action, and moves your Honorable Court to enter an Order
granting service by publication, and in support thereof, avers as follows:

1. The Plaintiff, Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, filed a complaint in
mortgage foreclosure on April 10, 1991, to the above captioned action.

2. The Defendant, Ricardo Andrews, is an adult individual with a last known
address of 5826 Brush Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19138.

3. The Plaintiff, by and through its counsel, Danie! K. Mathers, Esquire,
forwarded said complaint in mortgage foreclosure to Dennis Richman’s Services, process
servers in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, to be served on Defendant at his last known address.

4. The said Dennis Richman’s Services attempted to serve the complaint at
5826 Brush Road, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, but were advised by the Defendant’s
estranged wife that the Defendant moved to 2501 S. Redfish. The process server then
proceeded to the 5. Redfish address, but could not find the Defendant at this address.
Attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "A" is a copy of the Return of Service submitted by
Dennis Richman’s Services.

5. The Plaintiff, by and through its counsel, Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire, has

attempted to locate the Defendant by conducting a due diligence search by means of the




ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
416 FINE 5T.

WLLIAMSEPORT, PA, 17701

following:

{a) Plaintiff's counsel contacted the Columbia County Tax Assessment
Office, hut said office had no address other than Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

(b} Plaintiff’s counsel contacted the Pine Township Tax Collector, but the
tax collector had no address other than the Philadelphia, Pennsylvania address.

(¢} Plaintiff’s counsel contacted Directory Assistance for Philadelphia, but
there were no listings for the Defendant.

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff prays this Honorable Court for an Order granting
permission to serve the Defendant by publication pursuant to the Pennsylvania Rules of
Civil Procedure 430 {c}, to-wit: by publishing any notices three times in a newspaper of
general circulation in the county in which the real estate is located, and three times in any

legal journal of said county.

Way

AV AN
Daniel K. Mathers, 1.D.#29950
Attorney for Plaintiff




WRIT Ur EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLUSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

PATTEN CORPORATION MID-ATLANTIC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.

RICARDO ANDREWS Exec. No. 3y Term 19 .3

QOriginai No. 469-1991

WRIT OF EXECUTION {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Calumbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below}:

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $13,520.00
interest (thru 11/19/90) $ 912.60
Late Charges {thru 11/19/90) $ 47.50
To1al

$14,480.10 plus costs as endorsed.

. :‘-‘I i ,-”..r . A ¥
\\/j;l et Y N - av sy A
Prothonotary, Commaon Pleas Court of

Columbia County, Peansylvania

- s
By: (\,L_;'I_}"}"J’{ tre ko {32_ LA fL

Cepaty

DATED T )0 g |3}
(Séal)

-0

-
et
"H_:k“




LOT NO. 30, SUBDIVISION OF HEMLOCK ACRES
PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsyivania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30
of the Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck
Associates, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No. 17 of "Hemlock Acres", said point also being at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30
minutes CO seconds East 821.50 feet to an iron rod and the westerly line of the
Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of the Lick Run
Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to
an iron rod at the northeast corner of Lot No. 29; thence along the northerly line
of Lot No. 29 North 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 843.37 feet to a
point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the easterly line of Lot No. 18: thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 18 and Lot No. 17 and through the centerline of
Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 200.97 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82 acres more or less.

Subject to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the
above described lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey
recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the
above mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also under and subject to the restrictions, covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed
of Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated May 19, 1990, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 451, at page 332.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews
under a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
No. 469-1991.

DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Anderson & Mathers

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701

{717) 326-5171



LOT NO. 30, SUBDIVISION OF HEMLOCK ACRES
PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALL that certain piece, parcei and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30
of the Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck
Associates, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No. 17 of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30
minutes 00 seconds East 821.50 feet to an iron rod and the westerly line of the
Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of the Lick Run
Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to
an iron rod at the northeast corner of Lot No. 29; thence along the northerly line
of Lot No. 29 North 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 843.37 feet to a
point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the easterly line of Lot No. 18: thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 18 and Lot No. 17 and through the centerline of
Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 200,97 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82 acres more or less.

Subject to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the
above described ot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey
recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the
above mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also under and subject to the restrictions, covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed
of Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated May 19, 1990, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 451, at page 332.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews
under a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
No. 469-1991.

DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Anderson & Mathers

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701

(717) 326-5171



PATTEN CORPORATION MID- : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ATLANTIC, :
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RICARDO ANDREWS, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : NO. 469-1991

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the_ following
information concerning the real property at LOT NQ. 30, SUBDIVISION OF HEMLOCK
ACRES, PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

RICARDO ANDREWS 5826 Brush Road
Philadelphia, PA 19138
(LAST KNOWN ADDRESS - DEFENDANT 1S
BEING SERVED BY PUBLICATION PER CQURT
ORDER)

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS NO. 1.

ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
ATIORNEYS AT LAW
416 PINE 5T.

JIAMSPORT, Pa. 17701




ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
416 FINE ST.

LLIAMSEPORT, PA. 17701

3. Name and iast known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record
lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE.

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

PATTEN CORPORATION MID-ATLANTIC P. O. BOX 810937
BOCA RATON, FL 33481

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property.

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

DELINQUENT TAX OFFICE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property
and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

NONE.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the




ANDERSON

=3
MATHERS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
416 PINE 5T,

LLIAMSFORT, PA. 17 7001

best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the pena}ﬂé‘s-Qf 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
{ |

to unsworn falsification to authorities, k , [‘
] A

v , i !"' ]| R II‘-.I )
IR L

Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff

416 Pine Street, Suite 308

Williamsport, PA 17701

{717) 326-5171

DATE: May 12, 1993




IARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SHFRIET OF COLUMBIA COUNIY
tinit COURT HOLIE - P, £, ROY 380
A LT RLL]] M OUMSRURE, PA  trein

PESSIENTERPRIST
t ackawanna Avente
Ploomshurg, PA 17015

Date: _ May 25, 1993

fto: Sherlff'q Sale Adveriising Dates

Patten Corporation Mid- vi. _ Ricardo Andrews
Atlantic
"o 34 - 0f 1993 th Noo 469 of

nar Sir:

Please adverLise Lhn enclosed SHERIFE SALE un the following daleg:

fet Hpokm_“m_Jupe 17, 1993
7ol woek - June 24, 1993
Jvd week  July 1, 1993 '

- ad e e

Feel fron Yo contacl me 114 you have any quest lons,

1991

Respecliul by,

THAHIER PRy
20 7% £

R

Narry A. Roadarmel, Iy,

SheriffF



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHIRHT OF COLUMBIA COUNITY
FIHINE COUNRT {tOUSE .« P. O, BOX 3180
i TRA-1991 RIOOMSRURG, PA 17018

Bate:  May 25, 1993

To: __ Mrs, Debra Piatt
“Tax Collector of Plne Tmmq{tlp
------- -RR#3 Box-65--
Benton, Pa. ,l?_'_8__1{*_-

 Re: PaLLen Corporatlon Ihd»-Atlantlcvg Rl(,ardo Andrewq

[TV

No: 34 of 1993 Hoi_ 469

ol 1991 m

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sherfff's Sale, 1If you have any

claims against this property, wotify Ahis office IMMLUIATELY.

Please feel free to contartl me with any questions you may have,

Respecifully,
Please Send a copy of all wpaid tax's
to the Sheriffs Office and your money
will probably be collected if the

Harry A. Roadarme), Iy
Sh Ly, ' -
eriffs Sel.ls this property Sherfff of Columbia Connty

I REm Freeagp
I17) AL £



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRITF nF (“()LUMBIA COUNTY

ritHINE COtRT HOUSE - P, O, ROX 380 FHIEMm Pricyesy
17 TRE .19 RIOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (b i B E AT
bate:  May 25, 1993

fo: Office of F.,A.T.R.
" Department of Public Welfare
-—B.6; -Box 8016 - =
_ Harrisburg Pa. 1 1?105

Re: Pa Patten Corporatlon Mid- Atlintlg yg. Ricardo Andrews

No: 34 . of 1993 L No: 469 ‘”;“”%9?1. L

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, Il you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIAVELY.

Please feel free to contac! me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Shertff of Colwiia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SIHIFRIFF OF COlUMﬂlA COAINTY
FIOINE COURT JHOUSE - P, Q. ROY 380 EL R TIITE0 R TR
17471 A4 199 BEOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {717 TRY Lan

bate:  May 25, 1993

fo: _ Smll Business Administration
20 H, Peth’l%\r'fv'qnia
- Reexn 2327

W1lkes Bar"rL I‘a 18?01.

Ro: ! PatLen Corpm atum Mld Al ]_;'mf‘lt‘ Vs Ricardo Andrews

No: 34 _______nf_.___19_9;5__ T No:469 —  pr 1991 M

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sherjff's Sale, 1If you havo any
claims against this property, nntify Ehis of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfulty,

Harry A. Roadarmol | ap,
Sheriff of Caluwmbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEI, JR.

\ 4*,§i1
_A.W..Liﬁh
SHERITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

rItONE COURT HOUSE - P, 0, ROX 80 THHIOMIR PHc g
7170 7419 !“U(’)“SHURG, PA 17R15 17 TRY At
bate: = May 25, 1993

fo: 1IRS

T
~-Philadelphin; Pa: 19106
__Attention: Special Procedures Function

Re: Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic yg, Ricardo Andrews
No: 34 o O0F1993 No:_ 469  of 1991 N

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notlce of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f you have Ay
claims against his property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respeclfully,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ
of Execution, copy of the Sale bill
and a list of recorded lien holders.
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Colimbia Crmmty



HARRY A. ROADARMEIL, JR.

> ook
SHERITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIONE - COURT 1IOUSE - P, O, BOYX 180 YA AKEHIR Py
117 R4 199 RIOOMSBUIRG, PA 17815 (717 "RY AAION

Date:  May 25, 1993

Te:  Comomwealth of Pemmsylvania
Department of Revermwe
— - Bureau-of -Aceounts Set:tlement
.P.O. Box 2055
lHarrisburg, Pa. 17105

Re :__Patten Corporation Mid-Atlanticys, Ricardo Andrews

No:_ .34 of 1993  #n No: 469 of 1991w

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is 3 notlice of an npcoming Shertff's Sale, 1f you have any
claims against this property, notify Fhis of Fice IMMLDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A, Toadarmel, e,
Sheriff of Calumbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

P 'y : !‘.. .\ L o
SHFRIIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOME coumT HORSE - P O, RODX 380 LU Py
717) 7RE-199) REOOMSBEUREG, PA 17015 [ BT R AT
bate:  Mav 25, 1993

To: _Mr, Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attormey General
~Collectioms-Hnit -
—-Fourth and Waliut Sts.
Harrisburg,Pa, 17120

Re: Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic yg Vicardo Andrews

No: .3 of 1993 No: 509 an

or P
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sherdff's Sale, 1f you have any

clatms agalnst this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlarl me with any qitestions you may have.

Respectinlly,

Harry A. Roadarmol, v,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

THONE COURT HGUSE - P, O, BOX 300 IR B L IARal]
17 Tas-1om MOOMSBRURG, PA 17R45 (7178 TRY R TN

Date: _ May 25, 1993

for _Mr, Ricardo Andrews
5826 Brush Road
- Philadelphia;—Pa. 19138

Re: Patten Corporation Iﬁd~ALlam:i.cv5. Ricardo Andrews

No: 34 of1993 Ho: (809 of 1L

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, 1f you have any
claims against this properly, notify shis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conbact me with any questions you may havr.

Respactlinliy,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jv.
Shertff of Columbia County



LAW COITICES

ANDERSON & MATHERS

SUTTE 308
416 PINE STREET
WILLIAMSPORT, PENNSYTLVANIA 17701

IMMLEY N. ANDERSON ROBERT JAMES WOLLET
DANTEL K. MATHERS TELEPHONE # (717) 326-5171 {1527-1990)
RANDI L. WENGER FAX # (717) 326-6992

May 12, 1993

Harry A. Roadarmel, Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
P. Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic v. Ricardn Andrews
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
No. 462-1991

Dear Mr. Roadarmel:

Kindly be advised that our office represents the plaintiff, Patten Corporation
Mid-Atlantic, in the above referenced action in mortgage foreclosure. We have
filed with the Columbia County Prothonotary a writ of execution to put this matter
on the next available Sheriff sale list. The writs and accompanying paperwork will
be forwarded to you shortly by the Prothonotary’s Office.

I am enclesing with this letter our check in the amount of $750.00, which
sum represents the service| deposit required by your office. Also enclosed with
this letter is a copy of the NOTICE PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.2 which we will
be serving on the defendant and lienholders in this matter.

My purpose in writinlg you is to inform you this is an action where the
defendant is being served by publication pursuant to an Order of Court signed by
Judge Gailey C. Keller on July 31, 1992. In this regard, | would appreciate your
contacting me &Ny advising me of ihe birie and piace of the Sherifl Sale i thiz
property at your earliest convenience. This is necessarylin order for me to fill in
the date and time on the notice. | will then be forwardinlg the notice to the Press-
Enterprise to be published three times pursuant to the Qnder of Court. | will also
be mailing said notices to all lienholders by first-class mdil and will subsequently be
filing the Certificates of Mailing with the Prothonotary.

Thank you for your prompt attention in this regard|. | look forward to your
contact in the near future. Should you have any questions or need anything
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further, don’t hesitate to contact me.

DLM

Enclosures

Sincerely,

ANDERSON & MATHERS

T SN -
/zjf,{(«a,/ﬁf,{ ,/ /flf«.fou&i’

Debbie L. Manning J
Assistant to Daniel K. Mathers



ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
TTORNEYS AT LAW
416 FiME 5T,

JAMSPORT. Pa. 17701

PATTEN CORPORATION MiD- : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ATLANTIC, :

Plaintiff © OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.
v. . CIVIL ACTION - LAW

RICARDO ANDREWS, . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : NO. 469-1991

NOTICE PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P, 3129.2

TO: RICARDO ANDREWS, Defendant in the above captioned matter and
owners, or reputed owners of the real estate hereinafter described, and the following

lienholders:

PATTEN CORPORATION
P. 0. BOX 810937
BOCA RATON, FL 33481

DELINQUENT TAX OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P. O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out

of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County upon a judgment obtained in the above

stated mortgage foreclosure action, and directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, the

Sheriff of Columbia County will expose to public sale at

, Pennsylvania, on

, the day of , 1993, at

-M. the real estate and the improvements erected thereon, if any, described in Exhibit

"A" attached hereto and made a part of this Notice.




ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
ATTURNEYS AT 18w
416 PINE 5T,

NAMEPORT, PA. t7701

The judgment of the Court in which the sale is being held is as follows:
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, No.: 469-1991. |

The names of the owners or reputed owners are as follows: RICARDO
ANDREWS,

That a schedule of distribution wili be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified
by the Sheriff, but not later than thirty {(30) days after the sale and distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10}
days thereafter.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptiy.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO
YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone: {717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff Sale and the loss of your
property. In order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A
lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay t he Sheriff's Sale by filing,
before the sale occurs, a Petition to Stay the Execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any

defense or objection, you might have within twenty (20) days after service of the




ANDERSON
&
MATHERS
ATTORNEYS AT Law
416G PINE 5T.

LIAMSPORT. PAL 1 F 701

Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, the right to have the judgment
opened if you promptly file a Petition with the Court alleging a valid defense and a
reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the
Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the
Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has
not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the
judgment was entered before twenty {20) days after service of or in certain other events.
To exercise this right you would have to file a Petition to Strike the Judgment.

You may also have the right to Petition the Court to stay or delay the
execution and the Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or
service or demonstrate any other legal or equitable right,

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff’s Sale set aside if the
property is sold for a grossly inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale.
To exercise this right, you should file a Petition with the Court after the sale and before the
Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff will the Deed if no Petition to
set aside the sale is filed within ten {10} days from the date when the Schedule of

Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

ANDERSON.& MATHERS
R( A h

R TN S T\ WS

Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701
{717) 326-5171




LOT NO. 30, SUBDIVISION OF HEMLOCK ACRES
PINE TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30
of the Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck
Associates, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No. 17 of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30
minutes 00 seconds East 821.50 feet to an iron rod and the westerly line of the
Lick Run Conservation Area; thence along the westerly fine of the Lick Run
Conservation Area South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to
an iron rod at the northeast corner of Lot No. 29: thence along the northerly line
of Lot No. 29 North 81 degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 843.37 feet to a
point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and the easterly line of Lot No. 18: thence
along the easterly line of Lot No. 18 and Lot No. 17 and through the centerline of
Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 200.97 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82 acres more or less.

Subject to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the
above described lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey
recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the
above mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof.

Also under and subject to the restrictions, covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed
of Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated May 19, 1990, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 451, at page 332.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews
under a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to
No. 469-1991,

DANIEL K. MATHERS, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Anderson & Mathers

416 Pine Street, Suite 308
Williamsport, PA 17701

{717) 326-5171
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SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 34 OF 1993 E.D, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF '
COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

JULY 9, 1993 FRIDAY
10:00 A1,

TN THE FORENOON OF TEE GALD DAY, ALL THE RICHT, TTILE AND INIEREST OF iHE DESCRIBED
1OTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

All, that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commonwealth of Permsy-
lvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30 of the
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associates,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No, 17 of "Hemlock Acres”, said point also being at the southwest corner of Lot
No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30 minutes
00 seconds East 821,50 feet to an iron rod and the westerly line of the Lick Rm
Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of the Lick Run Conservation Area
South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to an iron rod at the north-
east corner of Lot No. 29; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 29 North 81
degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 843.37 feet to a point in the centerline of
Hemlock Lane and the easterly line of Lot No. 18; thence along the easterly line of
Lot No. 18 and Lot No. 17 and through the centerline of Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees
10 minutes 00 seconds East 200.97 feet to the place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82
acres more or less.

Subject to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the
above described lot and being more fully shown on the above mentioned survey recorded
herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the above
mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof,

Also under and subject to the restrictiong,covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.

REING the same premises conveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed of Patten
Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated May 19, 1990, and recorded in Ceclumbia County in
Deed Book 451, at page 332,

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews under
a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 469-1991.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made

in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (107%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Celumbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Colunbia County
Mr. Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire

Anderson & Mathers
Attorney . for Plaintiff
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BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION MO, 34 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF 1HE COURT O
COMMON PLFAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUICRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDFRS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
GOURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

JULY 9, 1993 FRIDAY
10:00 A M,

TN THE FORENOON OF THE SALD DAY, ALL THE RIGIHL, TLILE AND INIEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS QF LAND:

AlL that certain‘piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Commnmwealth of Permsy-
lvania, County of Columbia and Township of Pine, being known as Lot #30 of the
Subdivision of Hemlock Acres and according to survey of Taylor-Dobeck Associates,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the centerline of Hemlock Lane and on the easterly line of
Lot No. 17 of '"Hemlock Acres', said point also heing at the southwest corner of Lot
No. 31; thence along the southerly line of Lot No. 31 South 81 degrees 30 minutes
00 seconds East 821.50 feet to an iron vrod and the westerly line of the Lick Run
Conservation Area; thence along the westerly line of the Lick Run Conservation Area
South 07 degrees 55 minutes 10 seconds West 200.00 feet to an iron rod at the north-
east corner of Lot No. 29; thence along the northerly line of Lot No. 29 North 81
degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 843.37 feet to a point in the centerline of
Hemlock Lane and the easterly line of Tot No. 18; thence along the easterly line of
Lot No. 18 and Lot No, 17 and through the centerline of Hemlock Lane North 14 degrees
10 minutes OO seconds East 200.97 feet to the place of BEGINNING. Containing 3.82
acres more or less,

Subject to all that portion of Hemlock Lane which extends along and through the
above described lot and being more fully shown on the above menticned swrvey recorded
herewith and made a part hereof.

Also subject to all those certain utility easements as more fully shown on the abowve
mentioned survey recorded herewith and made a part hereof,

Also under and subject to the restrictinns,covenants and conditions as set forth in
the deed from Patten Corporation Mid-Atlantic to Ricardo Andrews.,

BEING the same premises comveyed to Ricardo Andrews, a married man, by deed of Patten
Corporation Mid-Atlantic, dated Mayv 19, 1990, and recorded in Columbia County in
~ Deed Book 451, at page 332.

SEIZED, taken in execution and to be sold as the property of Ricardo Andrews under
a judgment entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 469-1991.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distributiom in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made

in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County
Mr. Daniel K. Mathers, Esquire

Anderson & Mathers
Attorney . for Plaintiff



